• Apparel label sales slowed in the base business, but RFID continues to grow

Innovia
Periods Ended September 30th

(millions of CDN $) 2019 2018 Reported Ex FX 2019 2018 Reported Ex FX

Sales 137.8$   153.8$   (10%)   (10%)   429.8$   338.3$   +27%   +28%

Operating income(1)
6.2$   2.3$   +170%   +174%   34.1$   9.9$   +244%   +249%

Return on sales 4.5% 1.5% 7.9% 2.9%

EBITDA(1)
17.7$   17.1$   +4%   +5%   67.5$   40.6$   +66%   +68%

% of sales 12.8% 11.1% 15.7% 12.0%

ChangeThree months Nine months Change

Page 14

• Reduced European volume and pass through pricing on lower U.S. material cost compared to

Q3 2018 drove sales decline

• Treofan prior year included $4.3 million acquisition accounting adjustment to eliminate profit in

finished goods and a $2.3 million FX gain on the stronger US$.....

• ….despite start up expense on the new line in Mexico, underlying profitability improved

IFRS 16 Adoption Impact
Nine Months Ended September 30th, 2019

As reported IFRS 16 Adjustments Pro-Forma As reported

September September September September

(millions of CDN $) 2019 2019 2019 2018 Change

Operating income(1)

   CCL 386.2$   (2.7)$   383.5$   391.2$

   Avery 121.6   (0.7)   120.9   109.5

   Checkpoint 71.4   (1.0)   70.4   75.9

   Innovia 34.1   (0.4)   33.7   9.9

613.3$   (4.8)$   608.5$   586.5$   +4%

EBITDA(1)

   CCL 552.0$   (18.5)$   533.5$   537.5$

   Avery 139.4   (5.6)   133.8   121.8

   Checkpoint 99.4   (7.0)   92.4   96.9

   Innovia 67.5   (2.2)   65.3   40.6

   Corporate (45.9)   (0.5)   (46.4)   (45.8)

812.4$   (33.8)$   778.6$   751.0$   +4%

Page 15

Outlook

Page 16

Factors to consider for Q4 2019….

• CCL Secure had a strong Q418, CCL Label units also face tough comps

• Avery potential for a record year

• Checkpoint progress expected to continue

• Resin environment remains stable at Innovia

• FX nominal at current exchange rates

Questions

Page 17

Definitions Appendix

Page 18

(1) Non-IFRS measure; see MD&A dated September 30, 2019 for definition.

(2) Free Cash Flow from Operations (non-IFRS measure) = cash from operating activities less capital expenditures, net of proceeds from
sale of property, plant and equipment.